

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15919-15920/2012

STATE OF J & K & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANER JI PANDITA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 14.12.2012, the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Perused the letter.

Last opportunity is granted to respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List thereafter."

Apparently, there is no compliance of the directions noted in the above order.

No further steps required.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

			(M.A. SAYEED)	
			REGISTRAR	
rd				